TRADEMARK RECORDAT	rion · 09-11-2003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party (ies): 9.903	<sup>2. N</sup> 102546671
Raven Industries, Inc.	Name: Outdoor Gear, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Address: 800 South Van Eps
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sioux Falls State: SD Zip: 57104
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: August 22, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	2 80
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is:  B. Trademark No.(s)  2,561,864
	2,561,864
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b>
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 58103	
	8. Deposit account number:
/10/2003 EC00DER 00000116 2561864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8521 40.00 QP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	The second secon
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael Scott Neustel Name of Person Signing Signature (41,221)	9-4-03 Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment of Trademark**

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Raven Industries, Inc., a corporation organized in the State of South Dakota, having a place of busines at 205 East 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57117, (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark AFRC (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, Outdoor Gear, Inc., a corporation organized in the State of South Dakota, having a place of business at 800 South Van Eps, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

RAVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: J. homon Lacard Date: 8/22/03

Name: Thomas Iacovella

Title: UPand CFO

## Corporate Acknowledgment Form

STATE OF (SS.)
COUNTY OF Mimehaha) ss.:
On this day of <u>liquest</u> , 2003 before me personally came <u>Thomas Jacas alla</u> 2 to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the <u>VP and CFO</u> of Raven Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
Hun Molverser Notaty Public Comm. expires 10/6/04

## Schedule A

Registrant: Raven Industries, Inc.

**RECORDED: 09/09/2003** 

Reg. No.: **2,561,864** 

Reg. Date: April 16, 2002

Mark: **AFRC**